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. ) ™
Products Designed Around You American Rumson™ Pressure Balance Tub and Shower Set
Des produits congus en fonction de vos besoins Standard 7417502

STYLE PERFORMANCE INNOVATION Ensemble de bain et douche a éuilibrage
STYLE RENDEMENT INNOVATION de pression Rumson™ 7417502

-
= TOILETS
¢ American Standard’s everyday and
premium toilets are glazed with a patented
EverClean® finish that is easier to clean, /=
i FIGHT STAINS WITH ORDINARY
P MANUEL DU PROPRIETAIRE
TOILETTES CoachEsavec. [
e Tous les jours de American Standard et les EVERCLEAN" [RSIins
toilettes de premiére sont vernies avec un breveté 91,000 FLUSHES
Nish EverClean ® qui est plus facile a nettoyer, o g:gléhils-:éslié_r
et aide a la toilette de rester propre plus longtemps. [ TOUJOURS PROPRE.
5 4K
SINKS & VANITY TOPS ((Turbine Technology )
e Select models feature our permanent lF.llowllse %\'I‘Owefheads
EverClean® surface. seLess Water

LAVABOS ET MEUBLES-LAVABOS
¢ Certains modéles sont dotés de notre
surface permanente EverClean®.

\

Technologie turbine

SHOWE R.H EAD.S . FIoWise®%ui nécessite
* Look for high efficiency designs that use 40% \_moins d'eau. )

less water while providing an invigorating shower.

(SelectFlo provides five )

POMMES DE,D,OUCHE_, . functions to complete
e Designs tres efficients qui utilisent 40 % moins any kitchen task at hand

d'eau tout en vous permettant de prendre une o -

douche stimulante. SeIeCtFIO bt - ™

g1

| e
KITCHEN FAUCETS > 4 Z |7 y
¢ Many functional options available including X
pull-out sprays, multiple spray functions SelectFlo offre cing fonctions a
and high-arc swivel spouts. remplir toutes les taches de

\ Cuisine & portée de main Y,
ROBINETS DE CUISINE
* Nombreuses possibilités fonctionnelles disponibles
incluant gigogne pulvérisations, plusieurs fonctions
de pulvérisation et haute-arc pivotant.

You have purchased a premium American Standard Vous avez acheté un robinet de baignoire et une
showerhead and tub filler. pomme de douche de premierequalité
American Standard.

At American Standard we engineer our showerheads

X Chez American Standard, nous fabriquons des
and tub fillers to perform as great as they look,

robinets de baignoire et des pommes de douche

BATH FAUCETS

douche évaluées a 6,8 L / min (1,8 gpm)

“BASED ON INTERNALLY CONDUCTED LIFECYCLE FLUSH TEST CONTINUOUSLY RUNNING FOR 91,000 FLUSHES(65 DAYS) COMPARING A TOILET WITH EVERCLEAN® ou plus

SURFACE VERSUS A TOILET WITH AN ORDINARY SURFACE WITHOUT ANTIMICROBIAL PROPERTIES USING THE SAME WATER SOURCE, NO MEDIA WAS INTRODUCED. PART OF L I x I L

* Timeless designs offer a lifetime limited SCASYTO INSTALL | providing featureslike an adjustable hot limit safety aussi efficaces qu’élégants, dotés de fonctions
warranty on function and finish. SIMPLER. FASTER. SMARTER. stopand a pressure balancing valve to reduce the risk telles qu’une butée de limite d’eau chaude et un
FACILE A INSTALLER of accidental scalding. reniflard, afin deréduire le risque d’ébouillantage
ROBINETS DE BAIN ;-Luss:Mxll.TEFEESSY/?TTEF'AQEL%%”;‘E&TZEMMEM c accidentel.
* Designs intemporels offrent une durée de vie \ oo o s e e i i ) eramic disk valves and a Limited Lifetime Warranty liter I . ;
limitée garantie sur la fonction et nish. allow you to enjoy drip-free performance and beauty Pour faciliter I'nstallation et obtenir un rendement
/- . N § plus fiable, les robinets avec obturateur a plaques
Select whirlpools feature for as long as you own your shower head and tub filler. céramique et lagarantie & vie limitée vous procurent
WHIRLPOOLS & AIR BATHS gostlllgfgﬁ’egga‘]kemgx drain Welcome to style that works better™ for you. un rendement antigoutte et une élégance raffinée
¢ Unique EverClean® feature protects pipes and We invite you to visit www.americanstandard.com and tant et aussi longtemps que vous &tes propriétaire
iets from mold. mildew. and more. for a cleaner — X A de votre robinet debaignoire et votre pomme de
Jsoak , , i = subn'.nt a product review. We are eager to hear what douche. Vous pourrez ainsi joindre le
. @ Sélectionnez you like about our products and also how we can style a 'agréable™c,
BAINS TOURBILLONS ET BAINS D'AIR dispoégﬁﬁgl%}: improve them. Nous vous invitons a visiter www.americanstandard.com
¢ La fonction unique EverClean® protége les tuyauxt " profonde tremper et présenter une revue de produit. Nous sommes
les jets contre la moisissure, la rouille et plus, E@ . drainer Max & impatients d'entendre ce que vous aimez sur nos
pour un meilleur nettoyage. \_ Elégant Jets Clean'”) produits et aussi comment nous pouvons les améliorer.
A . <)
me ﬁeSﬁorslgle _Btathroor\ffl La Salle de Bain Responsable g
laking the right choice doesn’t require sacrifice. Faire le bon choix ne requiert aucun sacrifice. Une famille = i
The average family of four can save more than moyenne de quatre personnes peut économiser plus de = FO;Lési/WI.th s;‘h;wer heat'l's_ r;':md
33,000 gallons a year simply by installing water efficient 33 000 gallons d'eau par année uniquement en installant = at 6. 'min (1.8 gpm) or higher.
American Stanfjard‘ toilets, .showers and f‘aucets. X des toilettes, douches et robinets American Standard efficients. o« o
Learn more with interactive tools and information Pour en savoir davantage, consultez les outils interactifs i3 L A
at www.responsiblebathroom.com etles i au www. ; " com = Pour une utilisation avec des tétes de
2
(==}
f=2]
=

BASE SUR UN TEST REALISE EN INTERNE SUR LE CYCLE DE VIE D'UNE CHASSE QUI EFFECTUE EN CONTINU 91 000 CHASSES (65 JOURS) EN COMPARANT UNE TOILETTE A SURFACE
QERCLEAN'” AVEC UNE TOILETTE A SURFACE ORDINAIRE SANS CARACTERISTIQUES ANTIMICROBIENNES UTILISANT LA MEME SOURCE D'EAU, SANS MATERIAU INTRODUIT.




Installation Instructions

Instructions d’installation

7

Roughing-In Dimensions

1-7/8" to 3-1/4"

N

Dimensions de Préparation «— (1[{;/[?”%03‘;’8%':]1/%;)0
|

1/2" (13mm) LPS.

1/2 po (13 mm) I.P.S.

Finished Floor Usually
Between 65" and 78"
(1651 and 1981mm)

|

|

|

I Distance Entre

|" Plancher Fini

I 65 po et 78 po

: (1651 et 1981 mm)
J

Finished Wall
Paroi Finie —»| ‘1
"See lllustration" \” I
"Voir Illustration" |
|
7-11/16"
PR (195mm)
18" (457n}m_) Optional
18 po (457 mm) Option
3-1/16" (78mm) | | ————-——"

3-1/16 po (78 mm)

|
A
==
— 1/2" NPT T
1/2 po NPT
4" (102mm)
4 po (102 mm)

—
*5-1/8" (130mm) Ref.
5-1/8 po (130 mm) Réf|

Top of Tub Rim
Haut Rebord Baignoire AN

1/2" NPT Shower
1/2 po NPT Douche

1/2" NPT Inlets
‘\1/2 po NPT Entrées

Threaded Inlets

1/2" NPT /
Tub Port

Fixer I'ensemble douche/bain aux montants

Connect Hot and Cold
Water Supplies to

Valve Body

Raccorder I'alimentation
de I'eau chaude et de I'eau
froide au corps de vanne

C(D(

.

1/2 po NPT Entrées Filetées
Baignoire
\_ J
(" Secure the Bath/Shower Assembly to the Supports )

( Install Supports for Tub Spout, Valve Body and Shower ) (
Installer des supports (montants) pour le bec de baignoire,
le corps de vanne et la douche

Assemble and Solder
All Connections on
Piping Assemblies

Adjust Hot Limit Stop

By restricting HANDLE rotation and limiting the amount of hot water allowed

to mix with the cold, the HOT LIMIT SAFETY STOP (1) reduces risk of accidental
scalding. To set the maximum hot water temperature of your faucet valve, adjust
the setting on the HOT LIMIT SAFETY STOP (1).

Turn CARTRIDGE STEM (2) to the OFF position (coldest setting) before making
adjustment to HOT LIMIT STOP (1). Pull forward and rotate counterclockwise
one number to limit hot water temperature.

Use NUMBERS (5) on CARTRIDGE (4) on HOT LIMIT STOP (1)
for indication.

REGLAGE DU LIMITEUR *
D’EAU CHAUDE

En limitant la rotation de la POIGNEE et en limitant la quantjté )
d’eau chaude qui se mélange a I'eau froide, L'ARRET DE SECURITE

THERMIQUE (1) réduit le risque de brdlure. Pour régler la température 1 )

maximale de I'eau de ce robinet, ajuster le paramétre de L'ARRET DE (_J 3
SECURITE THERMIQUE (1). COLDER

Tournez la TIGE DE CARTOUCHE (2) a la position OFF (le réglage le plus froid) (Larger Numbers)

avant de régler LE DISPOSITIF DE SECURITE ANTI-BROLURE (1). Tirez vers PLUS FROID

I'avant et tournez dans le sens antihoraire, en passant d’un chiffre a l'autre, ~ (Nombres plus élevés)

pour régler la température maximale. Guidez-vous des CHIFFRES (3) inscrits 12345(678910]

sur la CARTOUCHE (4) sur LE DISPOSITIF DE SECURITE ANTI-BROLURE (1).

Assembler et souder
Shower Arm tous les raccords au
Support niveau des tuyaux
Suppm‘t(mlwuifIe
LCH
| presde O o 1l
]
- 1/2" NPT
1/2 po NPT
74" for Head
Clearance
from Bottom @
of Tub Valve Body O
74 po support
d'encombrement support p“:;e
en hauteur a partir corps de V@ B
du fond de la — _ — il
baignoire _ __ —1 ]
vy ) 1/2" Copper
b Spﬂu A
Tguppor! ) 1/2 po cuivre /\ y
18" Optional sugp%f;%‘:]"’,i,e 2
18 po optionnel bec de L
[ —= &/
—
— 1] S e A
* i L/ g \Q Apply Sealing Tape to &
2 Min. L - NS all Threaded Connections. &
pg min. ' Thread the four Piping Assemblies
to the Valve Body.
Appliquer du ruban scellant
sur tous les raccords filetés.
Visser les quatre tuyaux
au corps de drain.
Bottol n N
of Tub N,
) Fond de la baignoire
N
N
N
N
N
N
L ( 1 \ J \_ J
(Turn On Water Supplies and Check all Connections for Leaks. ) (
Long End

Turn Off Supplies. Install Plaster Guards @ Y
and Finish all Wall Construction. :?:atzllaizogmrlt\;rs,::&wer @ Extrémité longue
Ouvrir les robinets d’alimentation d’eau et vérifier tous les Poser le bras de douche,'le ./ /'
raccords afin de déceler des fuites. Poser la protection de platre pommeau de douche et le bec
et terminer la construction du mur. inverseur.

Do not over-tighten tub spout.

Thread on until spout is

facing downward.

Ne serrez pas trop le bec de la

baignoire. Enfilez jusqu'a ce que

le bec soit orienté vers le bas.

Screw Adapter onto Pipe

Connection. Screw Diverter

Spout onto Adapter. 7

Visser I'adaptateur sur le %

raccord de tuyau. Visser bec 2-15/16"

inverseur sur adaptateur. (74mm) AN

to 3-3/16" (81mm)

\ N /6\ J
Remove Plaster Guard and ( A
Assemble Cartridge Cap and
Escutcheon to Valve Body.

Enlever la protection de platre
et assembler le capuchon
de la cartouche ainsi que
la rosace au corps de drain.

Escutcheon drainage hole must

be oriented downwards to allow

for proper draining. 2

Le trou d’évacuation de la

plaque de finition doit étre %

orienté vers le bas de maniére a

. . ttre 'écoulement.
Thin Wall Installation: B e Install Handle, Tighten with
Remove Plaster Guard, Rotate 90° counter Hex W h s’ lied. Push g
clockwise, and install the two screws. . ex Wrench Supplied. Fus @
(Thin wall text should be on top). in Index Cap.
i R .
Installation sur mur fin: Poser la poignée, serrer a
Retirer L'OBTURATEUR DE PLATRAGE, le faire I'aide de la clé hexagonale
tourner de 90° dans le sens antihoraire et fournie. Insérer le repére
installer deux vis de bois. (L'indication de température.
«mur fin » devrait étre en haut)
J L J

HOTTER
2 (Smaller Numbers)
PLUS CHAUD
(Nombres plus bas)

Care and Cleaning:

Do Not: ciean the product with soaps, acid, polish, abrasives,
harsh cleaners, or a cloth with a coarse surface.

Instructions d'Entretien:

A ne pas Faire: Nettoyer avec des savons, de I'acide, des produits
a polir, des détergents abrasifs ou un chiffon a gros grains.

Recommended Tools
Outils Nécessaires

)
&)

DO: Simply rinse the product clean with clear water, dry with a soft cotton flannel cloth.

A Faire: simplement rincer le robinet avec de I'eau propre, sécher avec un chiffon doux en coton.

M985068 FR Rev. 1.1 (5/23)

Rumson™ Pressure Balance Tub and Shower Set
7417502

Rumson Ensemble de bain et douche & équilibrage de pression

7417502

Awmerican Standard
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American )

Standard
INNOVATION

p
Products Designed Around You

Productos disefiados pensando en usted

STYLE PERFORMANCE

ESTILO DESEMPENO INNOVACION
e
- TOILETS
¢ American Standard’s everyday and
premium toilets are glazed with a patented
EverClean® finish that is easier to clean,
- and helps the toilet stay clean longer. FIGHT STAINS WITH (RS
INODOROS EVERCLEAN" Baflh
* Los inodoros Premium y cotidianos de American Standard BN EVERCLEAN SUpEREICEES
estan glaseados con el acabado patentado EverClean® que
los hace mas facil de limpiar y ayuda a que la taza del bafio 91,000 FLUSHES
se mantenga limpia por mas tiempo. & STILL CLEAN.
91,000 DESCARGAS
. \_ Y SIGUE LIMPIO: Y,
A=t SINKS & VANITY TOPS N

(“Turbine Technology
FloWise® Showerheads
Use Less Water

« Select models feature our permanent
EverClean® surface.
LAVABOS Y CUBIERTAS DE GABINETES

* Modelos selectos cuentan con la superficie
permanente EverClean®.

SHOWERHEADS

¢ Look for high efficiency designs that use
40% less water while providing an
invigorating shower.

REGADERAS

e De Alta Eficiencia usan hasta un 40% menos
agua brindando una vigorizante experiencia.

Regaderas FloWise® con
tecnologia de turbina utilizan
\ /nenos agua )

(SelectFlo provides five )

functions to complete
any kitchen task at hand

SelectFlor
g

SelectFlo ofrece cinco funciones
para completar cualquier tarea de

\_ cocina J

KITCHEN FAUCETS

¢ Many functional options available including
pull-out sprays, multiple spray functions
and high-arc swivel spouts.

LLAVES DE COCINA

* Muchas opciones funcionales disponibles, incluyendo
sprays extraibles, multiples funciones de rocio y salidas
giratorias de alto arco.

BATH FAUCETS

¢ Timeless designs offer a lifetime limited
warranty on function and finish.
ISTEMA SPEED CONNECT**

LLAVES DE BANO M[\SSIMPSII.E.MASRAPIDO. MAS INTELIGENTE.
® Disefios atemporales ofrecen una garantia de vida til \_ Diponle orsounosgios e Amencn Sancers )
limitada en funcién y acabado.

EASY TO INSTALL
SPEED CONNECT® SYSTEM*
SIMPLER. FASTER. SMARTER.

FACIL DE INSTALAR

(Select whirlpools feature )
both Deep Soak Max drain
& sleek Clean Jets™

WHIRLPOOLS & AIR BATHS

¢ Unique EverClean® feature protects pipes and

jets from mold, mildew, and more, for a cleaner =
soak. @ Seleccione
hidromasaje
HIDROMASAJES Y AEROBURBUJAS disponen tanto
e Caracteristica Unica EverClean® protege las tuberias y inmersion max.
chorros de moho, hongos, y mas, para un remojo mas drenaje limpio
limpio. \_ y elegante Jets;

The Responsible Bathroom

Making the right choice doesn’t require sacrifice.

The average family of four can save more than

33,000 gallons a year simply by installing water efficient
American Standard toilets, showers and faucets.

Learn more with interactive tools and information
at www.responsiblebathroom.com

El Baino Responsable

Tomar la decision correcta no requiere sacrificios.

La familia promedio puede ahorrar mas de 33,000

galones de agua al afio instalando productos eficientes de

American Standard como inodoros, regaderas y llaves.
mas con herrami interactivas e

informacién en www.responsiblebathroom.com.

'BASED ON INTERNALLY CONDUCTED LIFECYCLE FLUSH TEST CONTINUOUSLY RUNNING FOR 91,000 FLUSHES(65 DAYS) COMPARING A TOILET WITH EVERCLEAN®
SURFACE VERSUS A TOILET WITH AN ORDINARY SURFACE WITHOUT ANTIMICROBIAL PROPERTIES USING THE SAME WATER SOURCE, NO MEDIA WAS INTRODUCED.

"SOBRE LA BASE DE PRUEBA INTERNA DEL CICLO DE VIDA CON DESCARGAS CONTINUAS (91,000 DESCARGAS EN 65 DIAS) PARA COMPARAR UN INODORO CON SUPERFICIE

PART OF L] X 1L
J

QERCLEAN6 CON OTRO DE SUPERFICIE ORDINARIA SIN PROPIEDADES ANTIMICROBIANAS, USANDO LA MISMA FUENTE DE AGUA Y SIN INTRODUCIR OTROS MEDIOS.

M985068 SP Rev. 1.1 (5/23)

(gzgz QU] 'BOUBWIY SY @ 9] PIBPUB}S UBILIUIY 8P S8[BIOJALLI0 SEIJBLL LS O}UBINIOP 9S8 Ua usdalede anb s0jnpoid ap saiquiou o7
£202 "0u| 'BoLBWY SY © "OU| PJEpUB)S UBDLIBWY JO SYIBWAPR) 1. Ulaiay Pajsl| S3WeU Jonpoid

W09 *SN-pIepuejSuedLI3WE MMM
:U3 g3\ OIS 0J)S8NU S1ISIA ‘S190NE- PIEPURIS URILIAWY 31¢0S UOIDBLLIOJUI SBW 13ua)qo Bied

ANH ‘U 81 B Y 8 8p IpaipuaA ne lpun ng o

2061-2vv (008) | : Stel) sues Jajadde ‘suonsanb sano} inod S
ANDINOHJI 1AL FONVLSISSY.d INIIT rogg
oo "sn-piepuejsuedLidwie ‘mmm OOQ
U8 qaj) OIS 041S8NU B}ISIA ‘S]aaNe- PIEPUB)S UBILIBLLY 1G0S UQIIBLLIOJU] SBUI JaUS}GO BIES OQQ

:sejunbaid sns e sejsandsa. A ugloeuLojul 1ausiqo esed 01S0d Ujs auwel]
VIINQ43T31 VIONILSISY

Wo9'sSN-pJepue)SuBILIBWE MMM :Je 31ISFaM N0 JISIA S}8oNe PJepue)S UBdLISLWY Jnoge aiow uies| 0
1583 "wrd 00:9 01 ‘we 00:8 sAepd8dM 206 L-2¥-008- L
:|[ea ‘suoinsanb INoA 0} SIOGMSUR pUB UOIIBWIO0JUI 88.4-][0] 104

d13H 404 3NIT 10H

"pajsn esed uedlde ou ZaA B} SBUOISN|OXS SEISA ‘OjuE) 0] Jod ‘sopiiwad UOS U S9[eJUaNIASU0I

0 S[eJUBPIOUI SOUBP 8P UOIJBJWI| O UQISN|OX B| Serouiaold 0 sopelsa sounbje uj “eloulnoid us elouinold 9p O OPE}S3 B OPE}S3 ap
Jelien uapand sajend so| S0214199dsa SojeBa] SOYIaIaP PIEPUEIS UBILISWY BJOPE|IZOW B| 8 [BUIBLIO JOPILINSUO [B 89910 Bljuelef e)s3
"HYINOILHYd N3 01I1SOdOHd NN Ydvd

VIONIINIANOD 0 03AVIHIN NI VaVIITdNI VILNYHYS HIINDTVND OANIANTONI ‘VHLO HIINDTVNI V JNIHANS VILNVHYD VLSI
“gpeue) o/ 09I\ ‘SOpIUN SOPE}ST SO| Ua SEPeleISUl 8 961 8P olun( ap | [ap Sandsap SepeInjoejnUeL PJEPUEIS UBILISWY S SEI0p.|ozaw
B 0[0s 9jqedljde sa ejjueIef BJS3 "Sa[ejusNIasud 0 SaeIUSPIoUl SOUBp U ‘Ozejdwaal 0 ugloesedal ‘UQIOBIEISUI B| U3 SOPLYNS SOUEP
0/A 1qo 8p ouew Jod sopLuNUl Sofied aiqna ou efjuelel B}s3 “UOIoBINP ap odwial} e 8juSIB)aI O] OPUBN}AIXS ‘BWISILU BIS 9P SOUILLIG)
0| SO0} UBdI|de [BnD B| Ua (BAUEIES 3P OUB UN UBUAIY SB[EN SO| SOIIUQIBIS SaJUALOALIOI SO0 A SPIOUB|0S SEINAEA SE| 8p UQIddaoxa
09) ‘soue 09U19 Jod BPE}LI| BIJUBIED 10 BPUBIIX3 3| 8S Sjuasald B| ap 0Ipaw Jod S3I0PIWNSU0I SOANI B ‘S019063U ap A SaJeI9IaL0d
‘salelsnpul sosn so| aAnjoxa enueleb els3 ‘sonlseiqe sejeusjew o/k salopeidwi| Jod o enbe [ap SeuUOIIPUOd Se| Jod ‘SOAIS0LI0D
sajualque Jod sopesnes souep afnjoxe enueIed B (I0pIUNSU0D [ap BIjILUE) B] 8P 0Jqualw unble o 0191AI8S 8P J0pasA0id un ‘BlSIAU0D
un ‘osawold un gzifeas o] IS €8S BA) OPENIAPEUI OJUAILIUSIUBW O OSN [eW ‘OSNGe ‘UQIJB[EISUI 8P SaI0Ld Jod ‘pIepuels UedLBWY op
sajeulBLo ueas ou anb sepezijn ojsandal ap saped Jod SOPESNEI SOUBP 8P 0SBD US EPI[EA S3 0U BIjUBIeD B 3|quajSueIuI S8 eljueleb els3
"Bjueeb e| epi[en Jaoey eled pIepUB)S UBJLIAY B 3SIESOW agap [eulblio Jopiwnsuod [ap (eidwod ap 0q1aa)) eidwod ap sjueqoidwod |3
"B100 3P OUBW O S3[eLiajew

ua sej[ey uebuay anb s0110$399e Ssojjanbe sezejdwaal eted (rejiwis ojonpoid un Jod BANNISNS 8S ‘OpeNUIIU0ISAP 91sa [eulblio ojonpoid
18 anb ap 0sea ua) 0jonpoud oasnu un o ojsandal ap sezald ‘uoiado eajuN owod ‘06Ied ap aiql| BI8aA0ld plepuelS uedLBWY “03npold 8)se
as0d [euIBLI0 Jopeidwoa |9 anb odwaly 8 BJUBINP SB[BLIAYEW US 0}99)ap Jainbjena eiu0d ojonpold 8)se ezijueleb pJepue)s ueolawy
0avavdy A NOIONN4 N3 VAIAHOd 3a YAVLINIT Y LNYdY9

“eJany Jod A ouap Jod

sezald se| Sepo} 8.1qna anb epi J0d 8p BPRYIWIT BAURIRY BUN UOI S0}9NPOId S041SaNU 8p pepijes | sowelnfiasy

Jeinq eled sopinijsuo)

‘nok 0} Adde jou Aew suoisnjoxa asoy} 0s ‘pamoje Jou S| sabewep [eluanbasuod 1o [ejuapioul
JO UOIEHWI| JO UOISN|OXa AU} SBJUIA0Ld 1O S3JB)S BWOS U] “aouinoid 0} 82uIn0Id WOl JO 8)e)S 0} 81es woly Aren Aew
yoym syybu [eba o10ads 199ney piepuelS UBILAWY UR JO Jaseydind Jawnsuod [euibuio ayy sanib Auelem siyp

'3S0dHNd HYINJILHYd ¥ HO4 SSANLIA HO ALIMIGVINYHIHIAN 40

SAILNVHYYM 3TdINT ANY DNIANTINI ‘STLLNYHHYM HIHLO T1V 40 N3 NI ATIAISNTIXT SI ALNYHHYM SIHL
"BPBUBY) JO/PUB 0IX3\ ‘S81BIS Pajuf auj ul

Paj[eISUI PUB 966 | ‘| dUN[ Jaye painjoenuBL S19aNe) pJepuels uealiawy o} Ajuo ajqedljdde s Aueiem siy] ‘sebewep
[euUanbasuod Jo [eJuapIoul Jou ‘Juawade|dal Jo Jredas ‘uonejelsul ul paureisns abewep Jo/pue paiunaul sabieys Joge|
J18A02 J0ou $80p AueLiem sy “uonelnp 1daoxs Aueliem siy} Jo swua) Jauyio (e 0} Buifidde (fuesem Jeak suo e ALed
yolym sjuauoduwiod 91U0J198[9 JBYL0 PuB SAA[BA PIOUS|OS JO UoRdaIXa SU) YUM) AueLiem payiil Jeak Al B papusixe
Kgauay ase siaseyaind asoym ‘afiesn ssauisng pue [eloJawWWod ‘[BLISNPUI |[B SaPNjaxa AUBLIEM SIU] “S[eLsjew Jo/pue
SJaUBA|O BAISRIQR JO USIBY JO ‘SUONIPU0D Jajem Jo Jie anissaibife 0} anp abewep sapnjoxa Aueliem ayj -(pjoyasnoy
s,Jaseyaund 8y} Jo Jaquiaw Jo Japiaoid 991AI8S ‘10joenu0d Yaqunid e Ag pawiopad Jayleym) aoueusiulew pue aied
Jadosdwi Jo asnsjw ‘asnge ‘J01a uone|eisul ‘sped juswadedas pIepuelS UBILBLWY duINUah UBY) JBU0 JO asn Ay} 0}
anp abewep Jonpoud Jo Jusna sy} ul Aidde Jou $a0p 1 "8|qeIajSUEI} UOU S| AjueLiem Siy] “SWiejd AueLiem |[e 1o} pJepueis
UBOLaWY 0} 9|qe|ieAR peW aq 1snw Jaseyand Jawnsuod [euiblio ay) wouy (1diadal safes [eulbuio) aseyaind Jo jooid
“diysueunyiom Jo

S[elIgeW Ul 9A1}98)8p uanoid aAey yaiym asouy} aaejdal 03 (1onpo.d ajqesedwod e ‘sjqejieae Jabuoj ou 4 Jo) Jonpoid
10 (s)ued juawaoedal ‘uondo 8j0s .11 1e ‘961eyd Jo 881} apIAcid [Im pIepuelS UBdLaWY "19npoid Siy) sumo Jaseyaind
Jawnsuod [euiblio sy} Se Buo| Se 1o} S|elajew Ul $}98)ap WoJ) 9344 84 0} 3onpoid S|U} SJUBLIEM PJEPUB]S UBILIBWY
ALNVHHYM HSINIH ANY NOLLONNA JNILIHIT A3LIAN

"IN0 pue apisul spied [[e S1an0d
1Ry} AUBLIRA BWI8JIT PayWIT B yiM S}onpold Ino puiyaq puels ap

}seTq o] }ing

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
|
:
! a)s7 [ap JepUBIST 10K “Wrd 00 -9 B W 00 9 8P SAISIA B SaUN| 80 Z06L-Chh-008-1 889
!
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Rumson™ Pressure Balance Tub and Shower Set

7417502
Rumson™ Juego de Bafiera y Ducha con Presion Equilibrada | 7417502

OWNERS MANUAL

MANUAL DEL USUARIO

THANK YOU

You have purchased a premium American
Standard showerhead and tub filler.

GRACIAS

Usted ha adquirido una regadera y salida para tina
premium American Standard.

En American Standard disefiamos nuestras regaderas
y salidas para tina para funcionar tan bien como lucen,
con caracteristicas como un limite de seguridad
ajustable y balanceo de presion para reducir el riesgo
de quemaduras accidentales.

At American Standard we engineer our
showerheads and tub fillers to perform
as great as they look, providing features
like an adjustable hot limit safety stop
and a pressure balancing valve to reduce

N X . Las valvulas de disco ceramico y la Garantia limitada
the risk of accidental scalding.

de por Vida le permiten disfrutar de una operacion
libre de goteo y una belleza que persistira el tiempo
que usted posee la regadera y la salida para tina.
Bienvenido al estilo que funciona mejor para usted.

Ceramic disk valves and a Limited Lifetime
Warranty allow you to enjoy drip-free
performance and beauty for as long as

you own your shower head and tub filler.
Welcome to style that works better™ for you.

Le invitamos a visitar www.americanstandard.com

Y que conozca nuestra gama de productos. Estamos
ansiosos de saber lo que le gusta acerca de nuestros
We invite you to visit www.americanstandard.com  productos y también cémo podemos mejorar.
and submit a product review. We are eager

to hear what you like about our products and

also how we can improve them.

For use with shower heads rated
at 6.8 L/min (1.8 gpm) or higher.

Awmerican Standard

Para uso con cabezales de ducha
de 6,8 L / min (1,8 gpm) o superior.




Installation Instructions

Instrucciones de Instalacion
4 N\

Roughing-In Dimensions 1-7/8" t0 3-1/4"
Dimensions de Desbastado | (48mm a 83mm)
‘4/1/2" NPT

—_—
;—l'l:k\--—f

Finished Floor Usually
Between 65" and 78"
(1651 a 1981mm)

|

|

|

|

| Piso Terminado, Por lo

| General Entre

| 65"y 78" (1651 a 1981mm)
|

J

Finished Wall :1
Pared Terminada—|
"See lllustration” |
Vea la Figura Inferior \ |
|
7-11/16"
r RN (195mm)
18" (457cm)
Optional
Optativa
JEE S

=-3-1/16"— |

=

e
*5.1/8" — o] 1/2" NPT T

(130mm) REF. 4"

(102mm)
Top of Tub Rim
Borde Superior de la Baﬁera\
——1/2" NPT
Shower
Ducha
—1/2" NPT
Inlets
/ Entradas
%b Em Threaded Inlets
Orificio de Bariera Entradas Roscadas
& J
(Secure the Bath/Shower Assembly to the Supports )

Asegure el ensamble de la tina/ducha en los sgportes

Connect Hot and Cold
Water Supplies to
Valve Body

Conecte los suministros
de agua caliente y fria

al cuerpo de la valvula

Hot
Caliente

?

.

Adjust Hot Limit Stop

By restricting HANDLE rotation and limiting the amount of hot water allowed

to mix with the cold, the HOT LIMIT SAFETY STOP (1) reduces risk of accidental
scalding. To set the maximum hot water temperature of your faucet valve, adjust
the setting on the HOT LIMIT SAFETY STOP (1).

Turn CARTRIDGE STEM (2) to the OFF position (coldest setting) before making
adjustment to HOT LIMIT STOP (1). Pull forward and rotate counterclockwise
one number to limit hot water temperature.

Use NUMBERS (5) on CARTRIDGE (4) on HOT LIMIT STOP (1)
for indication.

Ajustar cierre de limite de agua caliente

Al restringir la rotacion de la MANIJA y limitar la cantidad de agua caliente
que se permite mezclar con Ia fria, el CIERRE DE SEGURIDAD DE LIMITE

DE AGUA CALIENTE (1) reduce el riesgo de quemaduras accidentales.

Para establecer la temperatura maxima para el agua caliente de la vélvula de

su llave, ajuste la configuracion en el CIERRE DE SEGURIDAD DE LIMITE DE 1 m
AGUA CALIENTE (1). 1 3
Gire el CUERPO DEL CARTUCHO (2) a la posicién APAGADO (configuracion més fria) COLDER
antes de ajustar el CIERRE DE LIMITE DE AGUA CALIENTE (1). Tire hacia adelante y (Larger Numbers)
rote en sentido aniiﬁurarin un nimero para limitar la temperatura del agua __AFR 7
caliente. Use los NUMEROS (3) en el CARTUCHO (4) en el CIERRE DE LIMITE DE (numeros mayores)
AGUA CALIENTE (1) para seleccionar. 12345678910
o

(
Install Supports for Tub Spout, Valve Body and Shower
Instale los soportes para el pico de Ia tina, el cuerpo de la valvula y la ducha
i
Shower Arm
sop i
de la ducha

— T

T’/ 1/2" NPT—gw@k
O@

——— =

Wﬁif N
A

Assemble and Solder )
All Connections on
Piping Assemblies
Ensamble y suelde todas
las conexiones en los
ensambles de la tuberia

facing downward.

No apriete demasiado el pico de la
banfera. Enrosque hasta que el pico
quede hacia abajo.

Screw Adapter onto
Pipe Connection.
Screw Diverter Spout
onto Adapter.

Atornille el adaptador en la
conexion de la tuberia.
Atornille el pico diversor
al adaptador.

74" for Head
Clearance
from Bottom valve Body
of Tub Suppo
74" para el orie del CUETP0
espacio de la dela vilUUZ L
cabeza desde el — _ — 17 i
f Ia ti 1
ondo de fatina___ | 1/2" Copper
1/2" Cobre
t
Tub SpoY
18" Optional 5“’5’,',’:;21 \_ / 2 \ )
18" opcionales M}, | \ ,
—_ — —
— ] / X
_ = N
é Apply Sealing Tape to & )
4" Min. all Threaded Connections. %
4" min, Thread the four Piping Assemblies
}/ to the Valve Body.
Aplique cinta sellante en todas
las conexiones roscadas.
Enrosque los cuatro ensambles
de la tuberia en el cuerpo de
la valvula.
~
\/j
\
Bottom Y\
of Tub AN
B Fondo de la tina ~ N
N
N
N
N
N
N
L ( 1 \ J g J
. . N\ 4
Turn On Water Supplies and Check all Connections for Leaks.
Turn Off Supplies.Install Plaster Guards and Finish all Install Shower Arm, Shower
Wall Construction. Head and Diverter Spout.
Abra los suministros de agua y revise todas las conexiones en busca L’;sct:ll)iﬁ; ,b gzz,g ZZ ({.7, g lucha, ®
de fugas. Cierre los suministros. Instale las protecciones de masilla &l pico diversor. y
y termine toda P -
la construccion Do not over-tighten tub spout.
de la pared. Thread on until spout is

2-15/16"
(74mm) ™
to 3-3/16" (81mm)

\ (e) y

(Remove Plaster Guard and

Assemble Cartridge Cap and
Escutcheon to Valve Body.

Retire la proteccion de masilla y
ensamble la tapa del cartucho
y el escudete en el cuerpo
de la valvula.

Escutcheon drainage hole
must be oriented downwards
to allow for proper draining.
El orificio de drenaje del chapeton
debe estar orientado hacia abajo
para permitir un drenaje adecuado.

Thin Wall Installation:

Remove Plaster Guard, Rotate 90° counter

clockwise, and install the two screws.

(Thin wall text should be on top). Install Handle, Tighten with
U

Instalacion en pared delgada:

Retire el PROTECTOR DE YESO, rote 90° en

sentido antihorario e instale los dos tornillos.

(El texto de la pared delgada debe estar

en la parte superior).

Empuje hacia adentro la tapa indice.

Hex Wrench Supplied. Push in Index Cap.
Instale la manija, apriete con Ia llave hexagonal provista.

L r7\’)\
\

Care and Cleaning:

Do Not: ciean the product with soaps, acid, polish, abrasives,
harsh cleaners, or a cloth with a coarse surface.

Para el Cuidado:
Debe: Lavar el producto sdlo con agua limpia, secar con un pafio suave de algodon.

No Debe: Limpiar el producto con jabones, dcido, productos para pulir, abrasivos,
limpiadores duros ni con pafio grueso.

Recommended Tools
Herramientas Recomendadas

HOTTER
(Smaller Numbers)

MAS CALIENTE
(numeros menores)

12345678910

>

)
@) ’

DO: Simply rinse the product clean with clear water, dry with a soft cotton flannel cloth.
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